CH \$65.00 199878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432541

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Septodont, Inc.		06/20/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Septodont Holding SAS	
Street Address:	58, rue du Pont de Creteil	
City:	Saint-Maur-des fosses	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	Cedex 94107	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1998784	NOVOCOL	
Registration Number:	1756344	NOVOCOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: TMdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Jason J. Mazur Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jason J. Mazur

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason J. Mazur
SIGNATURE:	/Jason J. Mazur/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0506 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Septodont, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an address of 205 Granite Run Drive, Lancaster, Pennsylvania, United States 17601, has used in commerce the mark NOVOCOL and (the "Mark") and has registered the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Septodont Holding SAS ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having an address of 58, rue du Pont de Creteil, Cedex 94107, Saint-Maur-des fosses, France, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registrations for the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registrations for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

SEPTODONT, INC.

NAME:

mer. CE

T'S A PORT.

June 20, 2017

EXHIBIT A REGISTRATIONS

Mark	U.S. Registration N	o. Registration Date
MYJOVOCOL	1998784	September 03, 1996
NOVOCOL	1756344	March 09, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 006090 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 06/26/2017